No. 1968/1998, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi passed

orders on 9-10-1998 holding that the applicant could

be entitled to interest only subject to his agreeing

to pay damages as per Rule 23. On 3-3-99, Director,

lASRI approved the recovery of Rs. 18,227/- (Rupees

eighteen thousand two hundred and twenty seven only)
from the dues, towards licence fee, water charges etc.

for the quarters during the period of unauthorised

occupation, which he had vacated on 27-2-99. In his

letter dated 15-4-99 he submitted that Rs. 18,227/-

(Rupees eighteen thousand two hundred and twenty seven

only) was recovered as damages as according to him

licence fee etc. could come to only Rs. 136/-

(Rupees one hundred and thirty six only) per month

and, therefore, could amount only to Rs. 4352/-. He

also stated that he was entitled to the award of

interest @ 18 % on his entire retiral benefits, more

o' ,0 as damages have already>ee„ recovered fro. hi..
Not having received any response from the respondents